



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 004    **Contract ID:** 0174-0363    **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT  
4  
**Letting Date:** February 05, 2014 2:00 pm    **District(s):** Thomaston  
**Contract Time:** 525 CALENDAR DAYS

**Contract Description:** BEAM END AND BEARING REPAIR IN DISTRICT 4    **Project(s):**

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Blast All, Inc.	\$3,161,316.00	100.00%
2	Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.	\$3,257,418.00	103.04%
3	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$3,833,500.00	121.26%
4	Odyssey Contracting Corp.	\$4,382,000.00	138.61%
5	Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.	\$4,997,800.00	158.09%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0174-0363

Counties: VARIOUS DISTRICT 4

Letting Date: February 05, 2014

District(s): Thomaston

Call Order: 004

Project(s):

Contract Time: 525 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: BEAM END AND BEARING REPAIR IN DISTRICT 4

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Blast All, Inc.		(2) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(3) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0020765	175.000	50.00000	8,750.00	45.00000	7,875.00	300.00000	52,500.00
GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						
0020	0020903	(1.000)	27,000.00000	27,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0030	0020904	(1.000)	52,000.00000	52,000.00	7,195.00000	7,195.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0040	0406305	135.000	60.00000	8,100.00	45.00000	6,075.00	50.00000	6,750.00
CLEANING AND RESEALING FILLED BRIDGE JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0050	0503873	(1.000)	45,500.00000	45,500.00	73,455.00000	73,455.00	63,000.00000	63,000.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Blast All, Inc.		(2) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(3) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0060	0503878 (1.000)	45,200.00000	45,200.00	73,455.00000	73,455.00	63,000.00000	63,000.00
	JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **						
0070	0503882 (1.000)	21,500.00000	21,500.00	24,490.00000	24,490.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00
	JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **						
0080	0503883 (1.000)	28,500.00000	28,500.00	29,380.00000	29,380.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **						
0090	0503886 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	73,450.00000	73,450.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **						
0100	0503887 (1.000)	145,000.00000	145,000.00	154,580.00000	154,580.00	383,000.00000	383,000.00
	JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
0110	0503891 (1.000)	103,000.00000	103,000.00	83,250.00000	83,250.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00
	JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Blast All, Inc.		(2) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(3) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0120	0504009 85,000.000	1.00000	85,000.00	1.00000	85,000.00	1.00000	85,000.00
	RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
0130	0521003 132.000	2,750.00000	363,000.00	2,383.00000	314,556.00	2,325.00000	306,900.00
	BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions **						
0140	0601323 45.000	3,000.00000	135,000.00	2,030.00000	91,350.00	3,200.00000	144,000.00
	MODIFY CONCRETE BEARING PAD ** See Special Provisions **						
0150	0601360 1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,880.00000	1,880.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
	REPAIR OF BEARING PAD ** See Special Provisions **						
0160	0603222 14.000	2,000.00000	28,000.00	1,200.00000	16,800.00	225.00000	3,150.00
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **						
0170	0603248 (1.000)	29,780.00000	29,780.00	35,070.00000	35,070.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Blast All, Inc.		(2) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(3) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0180 0603249	(1.000)	58,290.00000	58,290.00	60,130.00000	60,130.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **							
0190 0603325	(1.000)	88,435.00000	88,435.00	80,170.00000	80,170.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **							
0200 0603448	(1.000)	23,155.00000	23,155.00	35,065.00000	35,065.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **							
0210 0603449	(1.000)	29,790.00000	29,790.00	35,065.00000	35,065.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **							
0220 0603479	(1.000)	243,215.00000	243,215.00	324,552.00000	324,552.00	388,000.00000	388,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Blast All, Inc.		(2) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(3) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0230	0603483 (1.000)	183,015.00000	183,015.00	141,300.00000	141,300.00	163,000.00000	163,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **						
0240	0603484 (1.000)	66,920.00000	66,920.00	70,650.00000	70,650.00	91,000.00000	91,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **						
0250	0603485 (1.000)	48,195.00000	48,195.00	108,260.00000	108,260.00	79,000.00000	79,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **						
0260	0603486 (1.000)	59,010.00000	59,010.00	84,785.00000	84,785.00	143,000.00000	143,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **						
0270	0603487 (1.000)	59,010.00000	59,010.00	84,785.00000	84,785.00	143,000.00000	143,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Blast All, Inc.		(2) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(3) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0280	0603488	(1.000)	124,810.00000	124,810.00	183,690.00000	183,690.00	203,000.00000	203,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0290	0603563	(1.000)	116,235.00000	116,235.00	135,280.00000	135,280.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0300	0603633	(1.000)	32,180.00000	32,180.00	70,150.00000	70,150.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0310	0603684	(1.000)	271,050.00000	271,050.00	190,670.00000	190,670.00	88,000.00000	88,000.00
	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0320	0603768	1,500.000	28.00000	42,000.00	39.00000	58,500.00	28.00000	42,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	lb.						
0330	0822001	400.000	1.00000	400.00	13.80000	5,520.00	38.00000	15,200.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Blast All, Inc.		(2) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(3) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0340	0822002	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	3.40000	3,400.00	30.00000	30,000.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0350	0969062	28.000	1,750.00000	49,000.00	1,360.00000	38,080.00	1,100.00000	30,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0360	0970006	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0370	0970007	200.000	60.00000	12,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0380	0971001	(1.000)	62,000.00000	62,000.00	22,470.00000	22,470.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0390	0975004	(1.000)	252,000.00000	252,000.00	325,515.00000	325,515.00	331,000.00000	331,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0400	0976002	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0410	0978002	50.000	25.00000	1,250.00	98.00000	4,900.00	75.00000	3,750.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Blast All, Inc.		(2) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(3) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0420	0981100	50.000	10.00000	500.00	33.00000	1,650.00	35.00000	1,750.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0430	1130000	200.000	200.00000	40,000.00	53.00000	10,600.00	27.50000	5,500.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0440	1220013	600.000	30.00000	18,000.00	22.00000	13,200.00	16.50000	9,900.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0450	1807011	2.000	1.00000	2.00	340.00000	680.00	300.00000	600.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
0460	1807012	6.000	1.00000	6.00	340.00000	2,040.00	300.00000	1,800.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
0470	1807013	8.000	1.00000	8.00	370.00000	2,960.00	300.00000	2,400.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
0480	1807014	4.000	1.00000	4.00	400.00000	1,600.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Blast All, Inc.		(2) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(3) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0490 1807101	6.000 ea.	1.00000	6.00	565.00000	3,390.00	300.00000	1,800.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A							
0500 1806200	1,000.000 hr					16.00000	16,000.00
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE							
BB 1							
0510 1806200-02	1,000.000 hr	1.00000	1,000.00	15.00000	15,000.00		
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE							
BB 2							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,161,316.00		\$3,257,418.00		\$3,833,500.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$3,161,316.00</b>		<b>\$3,257,418.00</b>		<b>\$3,833,500.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum